Particulars Note Impact of

adopting Ind AS

115 at

01 April 2018

Retained earnings
Customer loyalty programme 192.89
Related tax 32  (67.40)
Impact at 01 April 2018 16(v) 125.49

(H in lacs)

Particulars As reported Adjustments Amounts

without

adoption of

Ind AS 115

Total Assets 145294.86 - 145294.86
Equity
Retained earnings 22941.62 (149.91) 22791.71
Others 41744.69 - 41744.69
Total equity 64686.31 (149.91) 64536.40

The following tables summarise the impacts of adopting Ind AS 115 on the Company’s standalone statement of financial position

as at 31 March 2019 and its standalone statement of profit and loss and OCI for the year then ended for each of the line items

affected. There was no material impact on the Company’s standalone statement of cash flows for the year ended 31 March 2019.

Impact on the standalone statement of financial position as on 31 March 2019

The following table summarises the impact, net of tax, of transition to Ind AS 115 on retained earnings (cumulative effect) as on

01 April 2018.

HIL LIMITED  |  CK BIRLA GROUP

ANNUAL REPORT  2018-19

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

161

(H in lacs)

Particulars As reported Adjustments Amounts without

adoption of

Ind AS 115

Revenue from operations 148193.76 (37.54) 148156.22
Other income 3177.33 - 3177.33
Total revenue 151371.09 (37.54) 151333.55
Total expenses 135360.14 - 135360.14
Net profit before tax 16010.95 (37.54) 15973.41
Tax expense (5858.71) 13.12 (5845.59)
Other comprehensive income for the period (60.25) - (60.25)
Total comprehensive income for the period 10091.99 (24.42) 10067.57

Impact on the standalone statement of profit and loss and OCI for the year ended 31 March 2019

NOTES TO THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the year ended 31 March 2019

(H in lacs)

Particulars As reported Adjustments Amounts

without

adoption of

Ind AS 115

Liability
Deferred tax liabilities (net) 4802.87 (80.52) 4722.35
Deferred income - 1526.56 1526.56
Contract liabilities against performance obligation 1296.13 (1296.13) -
Others 74509.55 - 74509.55
Total liabilities 80608.55 149.91 80758.46
Total equity and liabilities 145294.86 - 145294.86

Impact on the standalone statement of financial position as on 31 March 2019 (Continued)

162

5
3

Fi

n
an

ci
al

 in
st

ru
m

en
ts

 -
 f

ai
r

va
lu

es
 a

n
d

 r
is

k
m

an
ag

em
en

t

A
.

A
cc

o
u

n
ti

n
g

 c
la

ss
ifi

ca
ti

o
n

s
an

d
 f

ai
r

va
lu

es

T

h
e

 f
o

llo
w

in
g

 t
ab

le
 s

h
o

w
s

th
e

 c
ar

ry
in

g
 a

m
o

u
n

ts
 a

n
d

 f
ai

r
va

lu
e

s
o

f
fi

n
an

c
ia

l a
ss

e
ts

 a
n

d
 fi

n
an

c
ia

l l
ia

b
ili

ti
e

s,
 in

c
lu

d
in

g
 t

h
e

ir
 le

ve
ls

 in
 t

h
e

 f
ai

r
va

lu
e

 h
ie

ra
rc

h
y.

[…]

that its net exposure is kept to an acceptable level by buying or selling foreign currencies at spot rates when necessary

to address short-term imbalances.

  Exposure to currency risk

  The summary of data about the Company's exposure to unhedged currency risk (based on notional amounts) as reported

to the management is as follows.

NOTES TO THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the year ended 31 March 2019

HIL LIMITED  |  CK BIRLA GROUP

ANNUAL REPORT  2018-19

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

167

53 Financial instruments - fair values and risk management (Continued)

C. Financial risk management (Continued)

  Sensitivity analysis

  A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the INR (H), US dollar or Euro against all other currencies at 31 March

would have affected the measurement of financial instruments denominated in a foreign currency and affected equity

and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates,

remain constant and ignores any impact of forecast sales and purchases.

(H in lacs)

Particulars Profit or loss Equity, net of tax

Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening

31 March 2019
(1% movement) US$  (2.47)  2.47  (1.61)  1.61

EUR  72.77  (72.77)  47.34  (47.34)
31 March 2018
(1% movement) US$  (60.45)  60.45  (39.53)  39.53

(H in lacs)

Particulars Impact on profit and loss

31 March 2019 31 March 2018

1% increase in interest rate  (323.01)  -
1% decrease in interest rate  323.01  -

 b) Interest rate risk

  The exposure of the Company's borrowing to interest rate changes at the end of the reporting period are as follows:

(H in lacs)

Particulars 31 March 2019 31 March 2018

Variable rate borrowings including current maturities 32301.07  -
Total borrowings 32301.07  -

  Sensitivity

  The interest rate sensitivity is based on the closing balance of term loans from banks.

 iv) Credit risk

  Credit risk is the risk of financial loss to the Company if a customer or counterparty to a financial instrument fails to meet